- Prio 4504		
Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/01)		101889303
` <u>.</u> .	0.4.00000	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ARCO Long Beach, Inc.	18123/1	Name: OXY Long Beach, Inc.
	19599	Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ A	ssociation	Address:
	imited Partnership	Street Address: 111 West Ocean Blvd.
Corporation-State		City: Long Beach State: CA Zip:9080
Other		Individual(s) citizenship
		Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? 📮 Yes 陷 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership
Assignment	Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🕌 Yes 🖫 No
Execution Date:		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes You No
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	umber(s):	j
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/877,972 75/871,299		
75/877,971 75/870,681		
75/877,938  5. Name and address of party to whom co		tached  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	n coponacióc	
concerning document should be mailed.		registrations involved:
Name: Michael A. Becker		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Name: Michael A. Becker		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
-		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$140
Name: Michael A. Becker		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$140
Name: Michael A. Becker		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$140
Name: Michael A. Becker Internal Address: Occidental Chemical Corp	oration	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Michael A. Becker Internal Address:	oration	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Michael A. Becker Internal Address: Occidental Chemical Corp	oration	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Michael A. Becker Internal Address: Occidental Chemical Corp Street Address: 5005 LBJ Freew	oration ay	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Michael A. Becker  Internal Address: Occidental Chemical Corp	oration ray Zip: 75244	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Michael A. Becker  Internal Address: Occidental Chemical Corp  Street Address: 5005 LBJ Freew  City: Dallas State: TX	oration ray Zip: 75244	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Michael A. Becker  Internal Address: Occidental Chemical Corp  Street Address: 5005 LBJ Freew  City: Dallas State: TX  9. Statement and signature.	oration  zay  Zip: 75244  DO NOT USE	registrations involved:
Name: Michael A. Becker  Internal Address: Occidental Chemical Corp  Street Address: 5005 LBJ Freew  City: Dallas State: TX  9. Statement and signature.	oration  zay  Zip: 75244  DO NOT USE	registrations involved:
Name: Michael A. Becker  Internal Address: Occidental Chemical Corp  Street Address: 5005 LBJ Freew  City: Dallas State: TX  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief	oration  zay  Zip: 75244  DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

of Patent & Trademarks, E Washington, D.C. 20231

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ARCO LONG BEACH, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ARCO LONG BEACH, INC." TO "OXY LONG BEACH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward I. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0398057

DATE:

04 - 24 - 00

001207622

8100

2205892

TRADEMARK REEL: 002391 FRAME: 0253

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ARCO LONG BEACH, INC.

ARCO Long Beach, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of ARCO Long Beach, Inc. be amended by changing item 1. thereof so that, as amended, said item 1. shall be and read as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is OXY Long Beach, Inc."

SECOND: That, in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder of said corporation has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

ARCO Long Beach, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by J. R. Havert, its Vice President and Treasurer, this 24th day of April, 2000.

By S. Havert, Vice President and Treasurer

AMENDNC DOC

RECORDED: 10/23/2001

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:00 PM 04/24/2000 001207622 - 2205892

TRADEMARK REEL: 002391 FRAME: 0254